19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

License Number AM544
. Highbrow Industries LLC - Phone (207) 356-9377
Client Name Manufacturing
) Concentrate CO,/
Address 55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd. Sample Type
Topsham, ME 04086 Solvent
Order ID 2081 . Sour Diesel Cart
Strain 16550
Sample ID 07615 Serving Mass (g)/ )
METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300001451000016551 Package
Date Received 06/23/2023 ‘C’:voeIiI;;:ed Sample 5ea
Date/Time of ] .
Collection 06/23/2023 08:00 AM Collected By High Brow
Date Generated 06/30/2023
| Summary of Results
Filth and Foreign Materials Screening
All Results | Pass
Microbiological Screening
All Results | Pass
Heavy Metals Screening
All Results | Pass
Residual Solvents Screening
All Results | Pass
Pesticides Screening
All Results | Pass
Homogeneity Profile Potency Profile
%RSD THC 2.54 Cannabinoid Result mg/g
%RSD CBD N/A CBDV < RL
Pass/Fail Pass THCV 4.00
Pass/Fail Limit is 15% CBDA < RL
CBD 1.49
CBG 25.9
CBN 13.1
CBGA < RL
CBC 3.76
exoTHC < RL
A9-THC 816
A8THC 1.95
THCA < RL
Total Cannabinoids % 86.6
Total CBD mg/g 1.49
Total THC mg/g 816
Total CBD % 0.149
Total THC % 81.6

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Homogeneity

Date Analyzed: 6/27/23

Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002

Analyte

Total THC Replicate 1
Total THC Replicate 2
Total THC Replicate 3
%RSD THC

Potency

Date Analyzed: 6/27/23

Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002/CAT-0151

Potency
CBDV
THCV
CBDA
CBD
CBG
CBN
CBGA
CBC
exoTHC
A9-THC
A8THC
THCA

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081

07615
1A40D0300001451000016551
06/23/2023

06/23/2023 08:00 AM

Prep Date: 6/26/23
Method: SOP-QA-0014

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package
Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate COZ/
Solvent

Sour Diesel Cart
16550

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Analyst: KB/AC

Finding (mg/g)

816
776
787
2.54

Prep Date: 6/26/23

Result %
<RL
0.400
<RL
0.149
2.59
1.31
<RL
0.376
<RL
81.6
0.195
< RL

Method: SOP-QA-0016

Result (mg/g)

<RL
4.00
<RL
1.49
25.9
13.1
<RL
3.76
<RL
816

1.95
<RL

Analyst: KB/AC

RL (mg/g)
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081

07615
1A40D0300001451000016551
06/23/2023

06/23/2023 08:00 AM

Residual Solvents

Date Analyzed: 6/29/23
Instrument: CAT-0156

Analyte
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Butanes

Ethanol

Ethyl acetate
Ethyl ether
Heptanes
Hexane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Pentane
Propane
Toluene
m,p-Xylenes
o-Xylenes
1,2-Dichloroethane
Benzene
Chloroform
Ethylene oxide
Methylene chloride

Trichloroethylene

Prep Date: 6/28/23

Method: SOP QA-0036

Result (PPM) RL (PPM)
<RL 600
<RL 289
<RL 695
<RL 699
<RL 660
<RL 597
<RL 613
<RL 263
<RL 723
<RL 697
<RL 665
<RL 957
<RL 660
<RL 337
<RL 342
<RL 1.00
<RL 1.00
<RL 1.00
<RL 1.00
<RL 1.00
<RL 0.900

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate C02/
Solvent

Sour Diesel Cart
16550

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Analyst: LCH

Action Limit (PPM)

5000
410
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
290
5000
3000
5000
5000
890
2170*
2170%*
1

1
1
1
1
1

Note: QC presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (high bias for propane) and LCS (hexane).

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are

set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Pesticides

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -

Manufacturing
55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.

Topsham, ME 04086

2081
07615

1A40D0300001451000016551

06/23/2023

06/23/2023 08:00 AM

Date Analyzed: 06/29/23

Instrument: CAT-0162

Analyte F(i:ggl Y (Iﬁ?’g)
Abamectin <RL 403
Acephate <RL 55.6
Acequinocyl <RL 1150
Acetamiprid <RL 31.2
Aldicarb <RL 31.2
Azoxystrobin <RL 33.2
Bifenazate <RL 31.2
Bifenthrin <RL 96.5
Boscalid <RL 42.9
Carbaryl <RL 37.0
Carbofuran <RL 31.2
Chlorantraniliprole <RL 92.2
Chlorfenapyr <RL 919
Chlorpyrifos <RL 74.5
Clofentezine < RL 56.7
Cyfluthrin <RL 798
Cypermethrin < RL 196
Daminozide <RL 329
I(:)Dl:i)éth;orvos) <RL 31.2
Diazinon <RL 55.3

Prep Date: 06/28/23

Method: SOP QA-0040

Limit
(PPB)
500

400
2000
200
400
200
200
200
400
200
200
200
1000
200
200
1000
1000
1000
1000
200

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate C02/

Solvent

Sour Diesel Cart

16550
/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Analyst: AC

PEsy Analyte F(i:gg‘)g
Pass  Dimethoate <RL
Pass  Ethoprophos < RL
Pass  Etofenprox < RL
Pass  Etoxazole < RL
Pass  Fenoxycarb < RL
Pass Fenpyroximate < RL
Pass  Fipronil < RL
Pass  Flonicamid < RL
Pass  Fludioxonil < RL
Pass  Hexythiazox < RL
Pass  Imazalil < RL
Pass  Imidacloprid < RL
Pass  Malathion <RL
Pass  Metalaxy! <RL
Pass  Methiocarb <RL
Pass  Methomyl <RL
Pass  Methyl parathion <RL
Pass  MGK-264 2 <RL
Pass  Myclobutanil < RL

Naled <RL

LOQ Limit Pass/
(PPB) (PPB) Fail
39.9 200 Pass
33.9 200 Pass
78.1 400 Pass
61.2 200 Pass
89.9 200 Pass
83.1 400 Pass
112 400 Pass
31.2 1000 Pass
62.5 400 Pass
54.3 1000 Pass
87.3 200 Pass
39.8 400 Pass
53.6 400 Pass
66.0 200 Pass
56.4 200 Pass
31.2 200 Pass
31.2 400 Pass
193 200 Pass
70.2 200 Pass
37.3 200 Pass
42.2 500 Pass

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
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set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).



CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Pesticides

Date Analyzed: 06/29/23

Instrument: CAT-0162

Analyte
Oxamyl
Paclobutrazo
Permethrin 3
Phosmet
Piperonyl butoxide
Prallethrin
Propiconazole
Propoxur
Pyrethrins 1
Pyridaben
Spinosad4
Spiromesifen
Spirotetramat
Spiroxamine
tebuconazole
Thiacloprid
Thiamethoxam

Trifloxystrobin

Disclaimer:

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -

Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081
07615

1A40D0300001451000016551

06/23/2023

06/23/2023 08:00 AM

Finding (PPB)

<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL

Prep Date: 06/28/23
Method: SOP QA-0040

LOQ (PPB) Limit (PPB)
31.2 1000
52.5 400
199 200
55.8 200
59.0 2000
103 200
59.5 400
31.2 200
248 1000
59.8 200
62.4 200
62.5 200
37.5 200
37.9 400
69.2 400
31.2 200
62.6 200
59.3 200

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate C02/
Solvent

Sour Diesel Cart
16550

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Analyst: AC

1. Pyrethrin is measured as cumulative residues of Pyrethrin, Cinerin, and Jasmolin (CAS # 8003-34-7).
2. MGK-264 is measured as cumulative residue of MGK-264 A and MGK-264 B (CAS # 113-48-4).

3. Permethrin is measured as cumulative residue of cis- and trans- permethrin isomers. (CAS # 54774-45-7 and 51877-74-8, respectively).
4. Spinosad is a measured as cumulative residue of Spinosad A and Spinosad D (CAS # 168316-95-8 and 131929-60-7, respectively).

5. Abamectin is measured as cumulative residues of Abamectin Bla and Abamectin B1lb (CAS #71751-41-2)

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Note: QC presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (High Bias for Acequinocyl, Pyridaben, Cyfluthrin, Cypermethrin, Abamectin,
Fenpyroximate, Pyrethrins, Trifloxystrobin), LCS (Prallethrin, Abamectin), and Spiked matrix Sample.

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are

Page 5 of 21

set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).



CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Heavy Metals

Date Analyzed: 6/29/23
Instrument: CAT-0093

Metals
Arsenic
Cadmium
Lead
Mercury

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081
07615

1A40D0300001451000016551

06/23/2023

06/23/2023 08:00 AM

Result (ug/kg)

<RL
< RL
<RL
< RL

Microbial Analysis

Prep Date Bacteria: 6/26/23
Date Analyzed Bacteria: 6/27/23
Instrument: CAT-0140, CAT-0152

Contaminants

Total Aerobic

Total Yeast/Mold

Total Enterobacter
Total Coliform
Escherichia Coli (E. Coli)

Salmonella spp

Result (CFU/g)

<RL
< RL
<RL
< RL
< RL
< RL

Prep Date: 6/28/23

Method: SOP-QA-0030

RL (ug/kg)

53.5
26.6
27.6
2.42

Prep Date Ecoli/SLM: 6/26/23
Date Analyzed Ecoli/SLM: 6/28/23
Method: SOP-QA-0028, SOP-QA-0038

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package
Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate C02/
Solvent

Sour Diesel Cart
16550

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Analyst: ITG

Action Level (ug/kg)

200
200
500
100

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Prep Date Yeast and Mold: 6/26/23

Analyst: KW

Date Analyzed Yeast and Mold: 6/29/23

RL (CFU/g) Action Level (CFU/g) Pass/Fail
100 10,000 Pass
100 1,000 Pass
10 100 Pass
10 100 Pass

1 1 Pass
1 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are

set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -

Client Name Manufacturing

Address 55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

Order ID 2081

Sample ID 07615

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300001451000016551
Date Received 06/23/2023

Date/Time of .
Collection 06/23/2023 08:00 AM

Filth and Foreign Materials

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/

Package

Collected Sample

Weight
Collected By
Date Generated

CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate C02/
Solvent

Sour Diesel Cart
16550

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Date Analyzed: 06/26/23 Prep Date: 06/26/23

Instrument: Visual Inspection Method: SOP-QA-0018 Analyst: |G

Analyte Result Action Level Pass/Fail
Sand, Soil, Cinders, Dirt, and Mold (%) 0 25 Pass
Embedded Foreign Material (%) 0 25 Pass
Insect Fragment 0 1 Pass
Hair 0 1 Pass
Mammalian Excreta 0 1 Pass

Deisy Pefia-Romero Lab Director

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

License Number
Phone

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Topsham, ME 04086 Solvent

Order ID 2081 . Raspberry Lemonade

Strain Cart 16552
Sample ID 07616 s . M (Q)/

erving Mass (g
:"I')ETRC Sample ;140D0300001451000016553 Package /
. Collected Sample

Date Received  06/23/2023 Weight 5ea
Date/Ti_me of 06/23/2023 09:00 AM Collected By High Brow
Collection

Date Generated 06/30/2023

Summary of Results

Filth and Foreign Materials Screening

All Results

| Pass

Microbiological Screening

All Results | Pass

Heavy Metals Screening

All Results | Pass

Residual Solvents Screening

All Results | Pass

Pesticides Screening

All Results | Pass
Homogeneity Profile Potency Profile
%RSD THC 0.484 Cannabinoid Result mg/g
%RSD CBD N/A CBDV < RL
Pass/Fail Pass THCV 3.84
Pass/Fail Limit is 15% CBDA < RL
CBD 141
CBG 25.5
CBN 12.8
CBGA < RL
CBC 3.62
exoTHC < RL
A9-THC 790
A8THC 1.90
THCA < RL
Total Cannabinoids % 83.9
Total CBD mg/g 1.41
Total THC mg/g 790
Total CBD % 0.141
Total THC % 79.0

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID

Sample ID

METRC Sample
ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Homogeneity

Date Analyzed: 6/27/23
Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002

Analyte

Total THC Replicate 1
Total THC Replicate 2
Total THC Replicate 3
%RSD THC

Potency

Date Analyzed: 6/27/23
Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002/CAT-0151

Potency
CBDV
THCV
CBDA
CBD
CBG
CBN
CBGA
CBC
exoTHC
A9-THC
A8THC
THCA

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081
07616

1A40D0300001451000016553
06/23/2023
06/23/2023 09:00 AM

Prep Date: 6/26/23
Method: SOP-QA-001

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377
Concentrate C02/

Solvent
. Raspberry Lemonade
Strain Cart 16552
Serving Mass (g)/ /
Package
Collected Sample
Weight > ea
Collected By High Brow
Date Generated 06/30/2023
4 Analyst: KB/AC

Finding (mg/g)
790
784
790
0.484

Prep Date: 6/26/23

Result %
<RL
0.384
<RL
0.141
2.55
1.28
<RL
0.362
<RL
79.0
0.190
< RL

Method: SOP-QA-0016

Result (mg/g)
< RL
3.84
< RL
141
255
12.8
< RL
3.62
< RL
790
1.90
<RL

Analyst: KB/AC

RL (mg/g)
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214
0.214

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are

set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

_ _ License Number AM544
Highbrow Industries LLC - Phone (207) 356-9377

Client Name Manufacturing

Topsham, ME 04086 Solvent
Order ID 2081 . Raspberry Lemonade
Strain Cart 16552
Sample ID 07616 Serving M (9)/
erving Mass (g

IETRC Sample ;140D0300001451000016553 Package /

. Collected Sample
Date Received  06/23/2023 Weight 5ea
Date/Time of 06/23/2023 09:00 AM Collected By High Brow

Collection
Date Generated 06/30/2023

Residual Solvents

Date Analyzed: 6/29/23 Prep Date: 6/28/23

Instrument: CAT-0156 Method: SOP QA-0036 Analyst: LCH

Analyte Result (PPM) RL (PPM) Action Limit (PPM) Pass/Fail
Acetone <RL 600 5000 Pass
Acetonitrile < RL 289 410 Pass
Butanes <RL 695 5000 Pass
Ethanol < RL 699 5000 Pass
Ethyl acetate < RL 660 5000 Pass
Ethyl ether < RL 597 5000 Pass
Heptanes < RL 613 5000 Pass
Hexane < RL 263 290 Pass
Isopropyl alcohol < RL 723 5000 Pass
Methanol < RL 697 3000 Pass
Pentane <RL 665 5000 Pass
Propane < RL 957 5000 Pass
Toluene <RL 660 890 Pass
m,p-Xylenes < RL 337 2170%* Pass
o-Xylenes < RL 342 2170% Pass
1,2-Dichloroethane < RL 1.00 1 Pass
Benzene <RL 1.00 1 Pass
Chloroform < RL 1.00 1 Pass
Ethylene oxide < RL 1.00 1 Pass
Methylene chloride < RL 1.00 1 Pass
Trichloroethylene < RL 0.900 1 Pass

Note: QC presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (high bias for propane) and LCS (hexane).

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

License Number AM544
Highbrow Industries LLC -

Client Name . -
Manufacturing Phone (207) 356-9377
; Concentrate CO,/
Address 55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd. Sample Type 2
Topsham, ME 04086 Solvent
Order ID 2081 . Raspberry Lemonade
Strain Cart 16552
Sample ID 07616 s i M (9)/
erving Mass (g
METRC Sample /
ID P 1A40D0300001451000016553 Package
. Collected Sample 5
Date Received  06/23/2023 Weight ea
Date/Time of i
/Tl 06/23/2023 09:00 AM Collected By High Brow
Collection
Date Generated 06/30/2023

Pesticides
Date Analyzed: 06/29/23 Prep Date: 06/28/23
Instrument: CAT-0162 Method: SOP QA-0040 Analyst: AC

Finding LOQ Limit Pass/ Finding LOQ Limit Pass/
GLEWD (PPB) (PPB)  (PPB) Fail Analyte (PPB) (PPB) (PPB) Fail
Abamectin <RL 403 500 Pass Dimethoate <RL 39.9 200 Pass
Acephate <RL 55.6 400 Pass  Ethoprophos < RL 33.9 200 Pass
Acequinocyl <RL 1150 2000 Pass  Etofenprox <RL 78.1 400 Pass
Acetamiprid <RL 31.2 200 Pass  Etoxazole < RL 61.2 200 Pass
Aldicarb <RL 31.2 400 Pass  Fenoxycarb < RL 89.9 200 Pass
Azoxystrobin <RL 33.2 200 Pass  Fenpyroximate < RL 83.1 400 Pass
Bifenazate < RL 31.2 200 Pass  Fipronil < RL 112 400 Pass
Bifenthrin <RL 96.5 200 Pass  Flonicamid < RL 31.2 1000 Pass
Boscalid < RL 42.9 400 Pass  Fludioxonil <RL 62.5 400 Pass
Carbaryl <RL 37.0 200 Pass  Hexythiazox < RL 54.3 1000 Pass
Carbofuran <RL 31.2 200 Pass  Imazalil <RL 87.3 200 Pass
Chlorantraniliprole <RL 92.2 200 Pass  Imidacloprid < RL 39.8 400 Pass
Chlorfenapyr <RL 919 1000 Pass rKnr:tSr?;im- <RL 53.6 400 Pass
Chlorpyrifos <RL 74.5 200 Pass Malathion <RL 66.0 200 Pass
Clofentezine <RL 56.7 200 Pass  Metalaxyl <RL 56.4 200 Pass
Cyfluthrin <RL 798 1000 Pass  Methiocarb <RL 31.2 200 Pass
Cypermethrin <RL 196 1000 Pass Methomyl <RL 31.2 400 Pass
Daminozide <RL 329 1000 Pass  Methyl parathion <RL 193 200 Pass
DDVP
(Dichlorvos) <RL 31.2 1000 Pass  MGk-264 2 <RL 70.2 200 Pass
Diazinon <RL 55.3 200 Pass  Myclobutanil < RL 37.3 200 Pass

Naled <RL 42.2 500 Pass

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID

METRC Sample

ID
Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Pesticides

Date Analyzed: 06/29/23
Instrument: CAT-0162

Analyte
Oxamyl
Paclobutrazol
Permethrin 3
Phosmet
Piperonyl butoxide
Prallethrin
Propiconazole
Propoxur
Pyrethrins 1
Pyridaben
Spinosad 4
Spiromesifen
Spirotetramat
Spiroxamine
tebuconazole
Thiacloprid
Thiamethoxam

Trifloxystrobin

Disclaimer:

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081
07616

1A40D0300001451000016553
06/23/2023
06/23/2023 09:00 AM

Finding (PPB)
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL
<RL

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

Prep Date: 06/28/23
Method: SOP QA-0040

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate COZ/
Solvent

Raspberry Lemonade
Cart 16552

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Analyst: AC

LOQ (PPB) Limit (PPB) Pass/Fail
31.2 1000 Pass
52.5 400 Pass
199 200 Pass
55.8 200 Pass
59.0 2000 Pass
103 200 Pass
59.5 400 Pass
31.2 200 Pass
248 1000 Pass
59.8 200 Pass
62.4 200 Pass
62.5 200 Pass
37.5 200 Pass
37.9 400 Pass
69.2 400 Pass
31.2 200 Pass
62.6 200 Pass
59.3 200 Pass

1. Pyrethrin is measured as cumulative residues of Pyrethrin, Cinerin, and Jasmolin (CAS # 8003-34-7).
2. MGK-264 is measured as cumulative residue of MGK-264 A and MGK-264 B (CAS # 113-48-4).

3. Permethrin is measured as cumulative residue of cis- and trans- permethrin isomers. (CAS # 54774-45-7 and 51877-74-8, respectively).
4. Spinosad is a measured as cumulative residue of Spinosad A and Spinosad D (CAS # 168316-95-8 and 131929-60-7, respectively).

5. Abamectin is measured as cumulative residues of Abamectin Bla and Abamectin Blb (CAS #71751-41-2)

Note: QC presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (High Bias for Acequinocyl, Pyridaben, Cyfluthrin, Cypermethrin, Abamectin,
Fenpyroximate, Pyrethrins, Trifloxystrobin), LCS (Prallethrin, Abamectin), and Spiked matrix Sample.

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are

set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID

Sample ID

METRC Sample
ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Heavy Metals

Date Analyzed: 6/29/23

Instrument: CAT-0093

Metals
Arsenic
Cadmium
Lead
Mercury

Certificate of Analysis

License Number
Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081
07616

Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/ /

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AMb544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate C02/
Solvent

Raspberry Lemonade
Cart 16552

1A40D0300001451000016553 Package
Collected Sample
06/23/2023 Weight >ea
06/23/2023 09:00 AM Collected By High Brow
Date Generated 06/30/2023
Prep Date: 6/28/23
Method: SOP-QA-0030 Analyst: ITG
Result (ug/kg) RL (ug/kg) Action Level (ug/kg) Pass/Fail
< RL 53.5 200 Pass
< RL 26.6 200 Pass
< RL 27.6 500 Pass
< RL 2.42 100 Pass

Microbial Analysis

Prep Date Bacteria: 6/26/23
Date Analyzed Bacteria: 6/27/23
Instrument: CAT-0140, CAT-0152

Contaminants

Total Aerobic

Total Yeast/Mold

Total Enterobacter
Total Coliform
Escherichia Coli (E. Coli)

Salmonella spp

Prep Date Ecoli/SLM: 6/26/23
Date Analyzed Ecoli/SLM: 6/28/23

Method: SOP-QA-0028, SOP-QA-0038 Analyst: KW

Prep Date Yeast and Mold: 6/26/23
Date Analyzed Yeast and Mold: 6/29/23

Result (CFU/g) RL (CFU/g) Action Level (CFU/g) Pass/Fail
< RL 100 10,000 Pass
< RL 100 1,000 Pass
< RL 10 100 Pass
< RL 10 100 Pass
< RL 1 1 Pass
< RL 1 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are

set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -

Client Name Manufacturing

Address 55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

Order ID 2081

Sample ID 07616

:"[')ETRC Sample ;) /650300001451000016553

Date Received 06/23/2023

Date/Time of

Collection 06/23/2023 09:00 AM

Filth and Foreign Materials

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate COZ/
Solvent

Raspberry Lemonade
Cart 16552

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Date Analyzed: 06/26/23 Prep Date: 06/26/23

Instrument: Visual Inspection Method: SOP-QA-0018 Analyst: |G

Analyte Result Action Level Pass/Fail
Sand, Soil, Cinders, Dirt, and Mold (%) 0 25 Pass
Embedded Foreign Material (%) 0 25 Pass
Insect Fragment 0 1 Pass
Hair 0 1 Pass
Mammalian Excreta 0 1 Pass

Deisy Pefia-Romero Lab Director

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

Certificate of Analysis

License Number
Phone

19 Levesque Dr. #3

Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950
ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377
Concentrate COZ/

Address 55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd. Sample Type
Topsham, ME 04086 Solvent
. Clementine 0.5 cart

Order ID 2081 Strain 16554
Sample ID 07617 Serving Mass (g)/
METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300001451000016555 Package
Date Received 06/23/2023 m;;;:ed Sample 5ea
Date/Time of .
Collection 06/23/2023 10:00 AM Collected By High Brow

Date Generated 06/30/2023

Summary of Results

Filth and Foreign Materials Screening

All Results | Pass

Microbiological Screening

All Results | Pass
Heavy Metals Screening
All Results | Pass

Residual Solvents Screening

All Results | Pass

Pesticides Screening

All Results | Pass
Homogeneity Profile Potency Profile
%RSD THC 0.529 Cannabinoid Result mg/g
%RSD CBD N/A CBDV < RL
Pass/Fail Pass THCV 3.79
Pass/Fail Limit is 15% CBDA < RL
CBD 1.47
CBG 25.0
CBN 12.6
CBGA < RL
CBC 3.54
exoTHC < RL
A9-THC 771
A8THC 1.92
THCA < RL
Total Cannabinoids % 81.9
Total CBD mg/g 1.47
Total THC mg/g 771
Total CBD % 0.147
Total THC % 77.1

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Homogeneity

Date Analyzed: 6/27/23

Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002

Analyte

Total THC Replicate 1
Total THC Replicate 2
Total THC Replicate 3
%RSD THC

Potency

Date Analyzed: 6/27/23

Instrument: UPLC CAT-0002/CAT-0151

Potency
CBDV
THCV
CBDA
CBD
CBG
CBN
CBGA
CBC
exoTHC
A9-THC
A8THC
THCA

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AMb544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate C02/
Solvent

Clementine 0.5 cart

2081 Strain 16554
07617 Serving Mass (g)/ /
1A40D0300001451000016555 Package
llect mpl
06/23/2023 ‘C,V‘Ligef‘ted Sample 5,
06/23/2023 10:00 AM Collected By High Brow
Date Generated 06/30/2023

Prep Date: 6/26/23

Method: SOP-QA-0014 Analyst: KB/AC

Finding (mg/g)
771
771
778
0.529

Prep Date: 6/26/23

Method: SOP-QA-0016 Analyst: KB/AC

Result % Result (mg/g) RL (mg/g)
<RL <RL 0.214
0.379 3.79 0.214
<RL <RL 0.214
0.147 1.47 0.214
2.50 25.0 0.214
1.26 12.6 0.214
<RL <RL 0.214
0.354 3.54 0.214
<RL <RL 0.214
77.1 771 0.214
0.192 1.92 0.214
< RL <RL 0.214

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are

set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID

METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081

07617
1A40D0300001451000016555
06/23/2023

06/23/2023 10:00 AM

Residual Solvents

Date Analyzed: 6/29/23
Instrument: CAT-0156

Analyte
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Butanes

Ethanol

Ethyl acetate
Ethyl ether
Heptanes
Hexane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Pentane

Propane

Toluene
m,p-Xylenes
o-Xylenes
1,2-Dichloroethane
Benzene
Chloroform
Ethylene oxide
Methylene chloride

Trichloroethylene

Prep Date: 6/28/23

Method: SOP QA-0036

Result (PPM) RL (PPM)
<RL 600
<RL 289
<RL 695
<RL 699
<RL 660
<RL 597
<RL 613
<RL 263
<RL 723
<RL 697
<RL 665
<RL 957
<RL 660
<RL 337
<RL 342
<RL 1.00
<RL 1.00
<RL 1.00
<RL 1.00
<RL 1.00
<RL 0.900

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

License Number AM544
Phone (207) 356-9377

Sample Type

Concentrate COZ/

Solvent
. Clementine 0.5 cart
Strain 16554
Serving Mass (g)/ /
Package
CoI_Iected Sample 5 ea
Weight
Collected By High Brow
Date Generated 06/30/2023
Analyst: LCH
Action Limit (PPM) Pass/Fail
5000 Pass
410 Pass
5000 Pass
5000 Pass
5000 Pass
5000 Pass
5000 Pass
290 Pass
5000 Pass
3000 Pass
5000 Pass
5000 Pass
890 Pass
2170%* Pass
2170% Pass
1 Pass
1 Pass
1 Pass
1 Pass
1 Pass
1 Pass

Note: QC presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (high bias for propane) and LCS (hexane).

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Pesticides

Date Analyzed: 06/29/23

Instrument: CAT-0162

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -

Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081
07617

1A40D0300001451000016555

06/23/2023

06/23/2023 10:00 AM

Analyte F(i:ggl Y (Iﬁ?’g)
Abamectin <RL 403
Acephate <RL 55.6
Acequinocyl <RL 1150
Acetamiprid <RL 31.2
Aldicarb <RL 31.2
Azoxystrobin <RL 33.2
Bifenazate <RL 31.2
Bifenthrin <RL 96.5
Boscalid <RL 42.9
Carbaryl <RL 37.0
Carbofuran <RL 31.2
Chlorantraniliprole <RL 92.2
Chlorfenapyr <RL 919
Chlorpyrifos <RL 74.5
Clofentezine < RL 56.7
Cyfluthrin <RL 798
Cypermethrin < RL 196
Daminozide <RL 329
I(:)Dl:i)éth;orvos) <RL 31.2
Diazinon <RL 55.3

Prep Date: 06/28/23

Method: SOP QA-0040

Limit
(PPB)
500

400
2000
200
400
200
200
200
400
200
200
200
1000
200
200
1000
1000
1000
1000
200

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package

Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By
Date Generated

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544

(207) 356-9377

Concentrate COZ/

Solvent

Clementine 0.5 cart

16554

/

5ea

High Brow

06/30/2023

Analyst: AC

PEsy Analyte F(i:gg‘)g
Pass  Dimethoate <RL
Pass  Ethoprophos < RL
Pass  Etofenprox < RL
Pass  Etoxazole < RL
Pass  Fenoxycarb < RL
Pass Fenpyroximate < RL
Pass  Fipronil < RL
Pass  Flonicamid < RL
Pass  Fludioxonil < RL
Pass  Hexythiazox < RL
Pass  Imazalil < RL
Pass  Imidacloprid < RL
Pass  Malathion <RL
Pass  Metalaxy! <RL
Pass  Methiocarb <RL
Pass  Methomyl <RL
Pass  Methyl parathion <RL
Pass  MGK-264 2 <RL
Pass  Myclobutanil < RL

Naled <RL

LOQ
(PPB)

31.2

54.3

Limit Pass/

(PPB) Fail

39.9 200 Pass
33.9 200 Pass
78.1 400 Pass
61.2 200 Pass
89.9 200 Pass
83.1 400 Pass
112 400 Pass
1000 Pass

62.5 400 Pass
1000 Pass

87.3 200 Pass
39.8 400 Pass
53.6 400 Pass
66.0 200 Pass
56.4 200 Pass
31.2 200 Pass
31.2 400 Pass
193 200 Pass
70.2 200 Pass
37.3 200 Pass
42.2 500 Pass

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
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19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

License Number AM544

Client Name Higgsfr:gtjgggstries LLC - Phone (207) 356-9377
, Concentrate CO,/
Address 55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd. Sample Type 2
Topsham, ME 04086 Solvent

Order ID 2081 Strain §I6e5r;1§nt|ne 0.5 cart
Sample ID 07617 Serving Mass (g)/ )

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300001451000016555 Package

Date Received 06/23/2023 m;;;:ed Sample 5ea
oate/Time of 06/23/2023 10:00 AM Collected By High Brow

Date Generated 06/30/2023

Pesticides

Date Analyzed: 06/29/23 Prep Date: 06/28/23

Instrument: CAT-0162 Method: SOP QA-0040 Analyst: AC

Analyte Finding (PPB) LOQ (PPB) Limit (PPB) Pass/Fail
Oxamyl < RL 31.2 1000 Pass
Paclobutrazol < RL 52.5 400 Pass
Permethrin 3 <RL 199 200 Pass
Phosmet < RL 55.8 200 Pass
Piperonyl butoxide < RL 59.0 2000 Pass
Prallethrin < RL 103 200 Pass
Propiconazole < RL 59.5 400 Pass
Propoxur < RL 31.2 200 Pass
Pyrethrins 1 <RL 248 1000 Pass
Pyridaben <RL 59.8 200 Pass
Spinosad 4 <RL 62.4 200 Pass
Spiromesifen < RL 62.5 200 Pass
Spirotetramat < RL 37.5 200 Pass
Spiroxamine < RL 37.9 400 Pass
tebuconazole < RL 69.2 400 Pass
Thiacloprid <RL 31.2 200 Pass
Thiamethoxam < RL 62.6 200 Pass
Trifloxystrobin <RL 59.3 200 Pass
Disclaimer:

1. Pyrethrin is measured as cumulative residues of Pyrethrin, Cinerin, and Jasmolin (CAS # 8003-34-7).

2. MGK-264 is measured as cumulative residue of MGK-264 A and MGK-264 B (CAS # 113-48-4).

3. Permethrin is measured as cumulative residue of cis- and trans- permethrin isomers. (CAS # 54774-45-7 and 51877-74-8, respectively).
4. Spinosad is a measured as cumulative residue of Spinosad A and Spinosad D (CAS # 168316-95-8 and 131929-60-7, respectively).

5. Abamectin is measured as cumulative residues of Abamectin Bla and Abamectin Blb (CAS #71751-41-2)

Note: QC presented analytes outside criteria in a CCV (High Bias for Acequinocyl, Pyridaben, Cyfluthrin, Cypermethrin, Abamectin,
Fenpyroximate, Pyrethrins, Trifloxystrobin), LCS (Prallethrin, Abamectin), and Spiked matrix Sample.

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC

Client Name

Address

Order ID
Sample ID
METRC Sample ID

Date Received

Date/Time of
Collection

Heavy Metals

Date Analyzed: 6/29/23
Instrument: CAT-0093

Metals
Arsenic
Cadmium
Lead
Mercury

Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -
Manufacturing

55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

2081
07617

1A40D0300001451000016555

06/23/2023

06/23/2023 10:00 AM

Result (ug/kg)

<RL
< RL
<RL
< RL

Microbial Analysis

Prep Date Bacteria: 6/26/23
Date Analyzed Bacteria: 6/27/23
Instrument: CAT-0140, CAT-0152

Contaminants

Total Aerobic

Total Yeast/Mold

Total Enterobacter
Total Coliform
Escherichia Coli (E. Coli)

Salmonella spp

Result (CFU/g)

<RL
< RL
<RL
< RL
< RL
< RL

Prep Date: 6/28/23
Method: SOP-QA-0030

RL (ug/kg)
53.5
26.6
27.6
2.42

Prep Date Ecoli/SLM: 6/26/23
Date Analyzed Ecoli/SLM: 6/28/23
Method: SOP-QA-0028, SOP-QA-0038

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/
Package
Collected Sample
Weight

Collected By

Date Generated

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544

(207) 356-9377

Concentrate C02/
Solvent

Clementine 0.5 cart
16554

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Analyst: ITG

Action Level (ug/kg)

200
200
500
100

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Prep Date Yeast and Mold: 6/26/23

Analyst: KW

Date Analyzed Yeast and Mold: 6/29/23

RL (CFU/g) Action Level (CFU/g) Pass/Fail
100 10,000 Pass
100 1,000 Pass
10 100 Pass
10 100 Pass

1 1 Pass
1 1 Pass

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are

set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CATLAB, LIC Certificate of Analysis

Highbrow Industries LLC -

Client Name Manufacturing

Address 55 Topsham Fair Mall Rd.
Topsham, ME 04086

Order ID 2081

Sample ID 07617

METRC Sample ID 1A40D0300001451000016555

Date Received 06/23/2023

Date/Time of

Collection 06/23/2023 10:00 AM

Filth and Foreign Materials

License Number
Phone

Sample Type

Strain

Serving Mass (g)/

Package

Collected Sample

Weight
Collected By

Date Generated

CATLAB, LLC

19 Levesque Dr. #3
Eliot, ME 03903
207-200-9950

ME OCP: MTF368

AM544
(207) 356-9377

Concentrate COZ/
Solvent

Clementine 0.5 cart
16554

/

5ea

High Brow
06/30/2023

Date Analyzed: 06/26/23 Prep Date: 06/26/23

Instrument: Visual Inspection Method: SOP-QA-0018 Analyst: |G

Analyte Result Action Level Pass/Fail
Sand, Soil, Cinders, Dirt, and Mold (%) 0 25 Pass
Embedded Foreign Material (%) 0 25 Pass
Insect Fragment 0 1 Pass
Hair 0 1 Pass
Mammalian Excreta 0 1 Pass

Deisy Pefia-Romero Lab Director

DISCLAIMER: mg/L=ppm, ug/L=ppb, “<” denotes “less than”, TNTC = Too Numerous To Count. This report of analysis may not be modified in any way, or reproduced except in full, without written
approval from CATLAB, LLC. Results as reported relate only to samples as submitted on the chain of custody. All sample results are based on samples as they are received. Not all potential/existing hazards were
tested. Unless otherwise noted, analyses were performed without significant modifications and QC met the quality standards outlined in the methods reported. Measurement uncertainty is available upon request.
The Reporting Limit (RL) is the lowest level of an analyte that can be accurately recovered from the matrix of interest. The Regulatory Limits (or Action Levels) for adult use mandatory testing samples are
set by the Maine Office of Cannabis Policy (OCP). Total THC = D-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877). Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877).
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CUmetrc

METRC®
MARIJUANA TRANSPORTATION MANIFEST

All sales transactions are to be completed prior to transportation of any MARIUANA. The receiving entity may
reject product delivered, but amount delivered must be limited to amount agreed upon in prior sales transaction.

Manifest No. 0000550211 [Date Created 6/23/2023 11:06 AM |
Originating Entity HIGHBROW INDUSTRIES LLC For Agency Use Only
Originating License Number AMb544

Address of Originating Entity 55 TOPSHAM FAIR MALL RD

TOPSHAM, ME 04086-1729
County: SAGADAHOC

Phone No. of Originating Entity

1. Destination

CATLAB, LLC Destination Phone No.

Destination License Number

TF368 Date and Approx. Time of Departure 6/23/2023 12:01 PM

Address of Destination

19 LEVESQUE DRIVE SUITES 3 AND 5
ELIOT, ME 03903-2079
County: YORK

Date and Approx. Time of Arrival 6/23/2023 3:01 PM

Date/Time Received

/23 z i\

Route to be Traveled

CATLAB LLC
19 Levesque Dr, Eliot, ME 03903

Notes: details for extenuating circumstances {e.g., road closure, flat tire, atc.)

1. Outbound Transporter

HIGHBROW INDUSTRIES LLC No Layover Scheduled

Transporter License Number

AMb544

Address of Transporter

55 TOPSHAM FAIR MALL RD
TOPSHAM, ME 04086-1729
County: SAGADAHOG

Contact Phone No. for Inquiries: 2078379094

Name of Person Transporting Sydney Noyes Employee ID of Driver IIC5641

State Driver's License No. MA: 9683341 Signature of Person Transporting SN\

Make, Model, License Plate No. |TOYOTA RAV4 CATLAB Leg of Layover Trip

1. Package | Shipped Production Batch No. Item Name Quantity
1A40D0300001451000016551 Highbrow Sour Diesel Distillate Cart, 0.5g. Shp: 5.0000 ea
Lab Test: SubmittedForTesting (Vape Products)

Item Details

Source Harvest

10202022_Grease_Monkey_Manicure, 102321 _GREASE_MONKEY_MB

Source Package(s)

1A40D0300001451000016550

Source Production Batch

SourDieselDistillateCart 001

Req'd Lab Test Batches

Filth & Foreign Materials, Homogeneity, Metals - Concentrate & Inhalable Concentrate, Microbials - E.coli,
Microbials - Enterobacteriacaea, Microbials - Salmonella, Microbials - Total Aerobic Microbial Count, Microbials -
Total Coliform, Microbials - Total Yeast & Mold Gount, Pesticides, Potency (Concentrate), Residual Solvents

2. Package | Shipped

Production Batch No. Item Name Quantity

1A40D0300001451000016553
Lab Test: SubmittedForTesting

Highbrow Raspberry Lemonade Distillate Cart. Shp: 5.0000 ea
0

(\}ap-e Products)

Item Details

Source Harvest

10202022_Grease_Monkey_Manicure, 102321 _GREASE_MONKEY_MB

Source Package(s)

1A40D0300001451000016552

Source Preduction Batch

RaspLemonadeDistillateCart 001

Req'd Lab Test Batches

Filth & Foreign Materials, Homogeneity, Metals - Concentrate & Inhalable Concentrate, Microbials - E.coli,
Microbials - Enterobacteriacaea, Microbials - Salmonella, Microbials - Total Aerobic Microbial Count, Microbials -

Total Coliform, Microbials - Total Yeast & Mold Count, Pesticides, Potency (Concentrate), Residual Solvenls

6/23/2023 11:07:06 AM -04:00

Transfer Form (ME)
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OUmetrc

All sales transactions are to be completed prior to trans|

MET

RC®

MARIJUANA TRANSPORTATION MANIFEST

reject product delivered, but amount delivered must be |

portation of any MARIJUANA. The receiving entity may
imited to amount agreed upon in prior sales transaction,

Lab Test: SubmittedForTesting

Manifest No. 0000550211 [Date Created | 6/23/2023 11:06 AM
3. Package | Shipped Production Batch No. item Name Quantity
1A40D0300001451000016555 Highbrow Clementine Distillate Cart, 0.5g. Shp: 5.0000 ea

(Vape Products)

Item Details

Source Harvest

10202022_Grease_Monkey_Manicure,

102321_GREASE_MONKEY_MB

Source Package(s)

1A40D0300001451000016554

Source Production Batch

ClementineDistillateCart 002

Req'd Lab Test Batches

Filth & Foreign Materials, Homogeneity,

Microbials - Enterobacteriacaea, Micrabi

Total Coliform, Microbials - Total Yeast

Metals - Concentrate & Inhalable Concentrate, Microbials - E.coli,
als - Salmonella, Microbials - Total Aerobic Microbial Count, Microbials -
& Mold Count, Pesticides, Potency (Concentrate), Residual Solvents

PRODUCT REJECTION (if only a portion of shipment is rejected, circle that portion above)

Name of Person Receiving or
Rejecting Product

.:SJ [ Cj,—t.—.k.': "D

I confirm that the contents of this shipment match weight records entered above, and I a
circled above. Those portions circled were returned to the individjual delivering this shipment.

gree to take custody of those portions of this shipment not

Signature

4/{5 C‘r’/?('.’/_?

Signature of individual taking receipt
of rejected portion of this shipment

A TR T [owe |
&

6/23/2023 11:07:06 AM -04:00

Page

20of2

Transfer Form (ME)
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CATLAB, LLC
samples Received Via:

—_—

-ustody Seals Present and In

Sustody Seals Present and In
lype of submittal:
teceipt Temp:

__ Medical
Humidity;

ATLAB Samp!er/Courier____
tact on Transport Container
tact on Sample Containers:
£_AdultUse __ Other

Yes
gy

—

No

Sample Receipt Condition Report

Order ID: Z@g /
Licensee _ cCertifleg Sampler
- Yes__ No —_N/A Comments:

—_N/A Comments:
Comments;

If needed, ice pPresent? Y/ N

—————

Samples Received T
H of Samples # of Contalners Notes: —__________________——
Flower et
Trim T
Pre-Roll T
Infused Pre-Rol| e
Retail Units e tias
Concentrate % & e
Infused Edibles D e
Solid Batch T
Liquid Batch T
________‘_———_____-
Proper Sample Contalners/Enough Sample? /ﬂ’ N/NA Comments: T e
Analysls Marked on COC Match Bottles Recv?7 7Y N / NA [Comments: T
Date/Time/ID on Samples Match cocr 'YY N/ NA Comments: T
Rushes Communicates to analyst In wrlting?| ¥ /N /N&IComments: T
I Sample tamparad, manipulated, adulterated or contaminated?| Y mf NA Comments: T
AUMP Sample size by Batch size k7| Y / N / NANComments: - T

Samples collected In the manner required by OMP? Y/N JINA omments:

Transport Manifest Recelved?| Y /N ff NA [Comments:

Samples Received In Metrey

Y/ NANS/

Comments:

Notes/Comments:

]nitials/Date; Y& Z 2? EZ’Z é

_“Client 1D/Contact
«Reporting Instructions
£ Rushes Communicated
ZTemp, Condition 0K

< Sample ID/Date/Time
Z Matrix

_/AT Correct
£ Correct Analyses

Initials: © G

Date:

__-—_-'-—-—-_-_‘___-_-__-__-_-
Reviewer's Checklist =

If Adult Use:
,_/_T_ogged in Metrc

—

—Altestation Form

If CATLAB Samples;

Transfer Manifact

Sampling Form
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